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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET, BEHIND THE
OLD WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE ARE DIRECTION
SIGNS AT THE JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH STREET. CARS CAN BE
PARKED IN THE LARGE PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to Brading via Ryde.
From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East Cowes and then drive to Brading via
Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger catamaran to Ryde, and
train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from Brading station.



LOT 1

                       Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% inc VAT

FROM A DECEASED'S ESTATE - Ford Fiesta Titanium Turbo - Reg. No. HW21
LCU, 5 Dr hatchback, petrol car, First Registered 07.05.2021, ONLY 17,000 miles,
999 CC

Guide
£7,000-8,000

LOT 2 A Kubota B8200 HST Compact four wheel drive 3 cylinder diesel tractor with cab Guide
£2,500-3,500

LOT 3 An antique overmantel mirror with rope surround Guide £30-50
LOT 4 A brass fire fender, irons etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 5 A pair of lead cherub garden figures - 40cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 6 CHARLES GREGORY R.W.S - watercolour of Pump Street, Rye, Sussex - 30cm x

52cm
Guide £70-100

LOT 7 PETER LEATH - large oil on canvas 'Hove-To For Pilot' - the painting measuring
60cm x 90cm, signed and dated 1987 with original Peter Leath signed letter of
authenticity and description

Guide £150-200

LOT 8 A 17th century hand coloured John Speed map of The Isle of Wight with scripture to
the reverse - 40cm x 52cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 9 DAVID FARQUHARSON - an oil on panel entitled 'The Smithy', signed lower right -
22cm x 34cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 10 J COBB - oil on canvas of tanker 'Dutch Engineer' - 54cm x 90cm Guide £70-100
LOT 11 A dome top pine chest - width 120cm Guide £70-100
LOT 12 An old carved oak storage chest - 84cm x 56cm Guide £70-90
LOT 13 A selection of six maritime related watercolours, one signed A. Wickham Guide £30-40
LOT 14 A pine chest - width 92cm Guide £40-60
LOT 15 A large antique style gilt overmantel mirror - 170cm x 124cm Guide £100-200
LOT 16 A chrome ships bell Margarete 1912 - the bell measuring 27cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 17 A pair of Hansen & Sons of Cowes gimbled brass ships lamps - 18cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 18 JOHN MOGFORD - watercolour of Bude, Cornwall - 32cm x 65cm Guide £70-100
LOT 19 RICHARD ELMORE (1818-1898) - 19th century oil on canvas, Shanklin Bay, Isle of

Wight, dated 1867 - 62cm x 75cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 20 TOM LLOYD R.W.S - a pair of watercolours 'Feeding the Ducks' and 'The Water Rat'
in decorative gilt frames - paintings measuring 18cm x 34cm

Guide £100-150

LOT 21 An oil on board of steamship off The Needles - 24cm x 48cm Guide £50-80
LOT 22 A taxidermy Reeves Pheasant mounted on branch - the bird with tail feathers

measuring 160cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 23 A Victorian cast metal fire surround with tiled sections - 100cm x 98cm Guide £50-80
LOT 24 A pair of fire dogs, together with fire irons Guide £30-50
LOT 25 Two decorative fire screens together with a pair of brass candlesticks Guide £40-60
LOT 26 Two old suitcases, one containing nautical flags, ships plaques etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 27 An antique map by John Ogilby, Surrey and Sussex in original oak frame Guide £30-50
LOT 28 GERTRUDE KEMP - watercolour of Collar Brothers workshop (see information on

reverse)
Guide £20-30

LOT 29 An antique silver plated tea urn - 30cm high 'Royales Patent Self Pouring, 1886' Guide £30-40
LOT 30 William Dibben & Sons of Newport antique safe - 56cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 31 A large African drum - 84cm diameter, together with one smaller Guide £50-80
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LOT 32 An ebony walking stick together with a carved wooden elephant with bone tusks Guide £40-60
LOT 33 An antique oil painting of ships in rough seas, signed lower left - 28cm x 48cm Guide £30-40
LOT 34 An antique oil on canvas of fishing vessels off the coast in rough seas - 22cm x

37cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 35 VERNON - watercolour of fishing vessels on the sands, North Holland - 17cm x
24cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 36 An oil on board of fishing vessels off the coast in moonlight - 22cm x 29cm Guide £30-40
LOT 37 An antique oil on panel of woodland cottage scene, having label to the reverse -

29cm x 39cm
Guide £60-90

LOT 38 An antique oval mirror, together with a leather clad nautical themed serving tray Guide £40-60
LOT 39 A tray of old lead horses, military figures and other Guide £30-50
LOT 40 A tray of old lead figures including farmer, nurse etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 41 A box of old lead figures including military and other Guide £30-50
LOT 42 A selection of old lead figures of army on horseback, together with wagons Guide £50-80
LOT 43 A large collection of old lead military figures on horse back etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 44 SHERRIN - a watercolour gauche of Dartmoor - 18cm x 52cm Guide £40-60
LOT 45 NEIL DARROCH - watercolour of schooner and ketch Guide £30-40
LOT 46 A brass lantern clock on bracket engraved Horner Rippon - the clock measuring

30cm high
Guide £80-100

LOT 47 A 19th century mahogany work table on reeded support Guide £50-70
LOT 48 A pair of ships brass gimbled table lamps - 28cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 49 An antique Famille Rose oriental vase - 36cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 50 A 19th century sampler by James Ham, 1805 together with one other Guide £70-100
LOT 51 A circular rosewood occasional table with cross banded top Guide £80-120
LOT 52 A selection of Soviet Melchior 1960's silver plated flatware Guide £30-40
LOT 53 A selection of seven boxed Corgi die cast coaches Guide £40-60
LOT 54 A selection of eleven boxed Corgi coaches Guide £30-50
LOT 55 Five boxed Corgi die cast busses Guide £40-60
LOT 56 A boxed Steiff baby panther, together with an Australian Open kangaroo and joey Guide £30-50
LOT 57 A boxed Steiff Classic teddy bear with growler and certificate Guide £40-60
LOT 58 A boxed Corgi die cast tanker, together with four others Guide £40-60
LOT 59 A boxed Corgi Pacific Greyhound Lines coach, together with four others Guide £40-60
LOT 60 A boxed Corgi road transporter together with five others Guide £40-60
LOT 61 A boxed Lladro Ostrich, together with leaping Deer Guide £40-60
LOT 62 A boxed Lladro table lamp and one other, together with two other Lladro ornaments

(all boxed)
Guide £50-80

LOT 63 A Moorcroft shaped ashtray, together with a small bowl and a pair of vases Guide £70-90
LOT 64 A boxed Lladro figure of boy and girl on seesaw, together with two others Guide £50-80
LOT 65 A boxed Corgi Leyland Tiger coach, together with five others Guide £40-60
LOT 66 An antique pine pot cupboard Guide £30-40
LOT 67 An antique writing slope with fitted interior - 41cm x 25cm Guide £30-40
LOT 68 A set of antique wooden and metal steps Guide £30-50
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LOT 69 KENNERLEY TAYLER - watercolour of two masted yacht in the Highlands with
labels to reverse - 25cm x 36cm

Guide £40-60

LOT 70 A watercolour of three masted war ship, together with two other nautical themed
paintings

Guide £30-40

LOT 71 A vintage Ladderax wall unit with three drawers and multiple shelves - width 180cm
x height 205cm

Guide £200-300

LOT 72 An antique taxidermy game bird Guide £20-30
LOT 73 R. M. Martin - The British Colonies in ten volumes with numerous illustrations Guide £100-200
LOT 74 A brass cased carriage clock with repeater movement - 16cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 75 Two pairs of antique brass candlesticks with pusher mechanisms Guide £30-40
LOT 76 A .177 model 347 air rifle 'Benjamin Franklin' Guide £40-60
LOT 77 A selection of Cloisonne ware Guide £50-80
LOT 78 A pair of oil on canvas by J. Gubbins depicting Arreton Manor and Arreton Church,

signed and dated 1907 - 20cm x 30cm
Guide £70-100

LOT 79 A pair of red overlay glass vases together with two Chinese tea bowls with
signatures to base

Guide £50-80

LOT 80 An antique mantel clock together with one other Guide £50-80
LOT 81 An Admiral Fitzroy barometer in oak case - 106cm Guide £50-80
LOT 82 John Hamilton - oil on board entitled 'The Hay Barge', together with a watercolour of

French village by Ron Thorne
Guide £30-40

LOT 83 An antique single drawer side table with carved oak front Guide £30-50
LOT 84 A Mouseman style carved wooden ornament 'Amberley Castle Garage' - 64cm wide,

together with an Arts & Crafts style stool
Guide £50-80

LOT 85 A pair of mahogany bedside cabinets Guide £40-60
LOT 86 An old oak letterbox Guide £20-30
LOT 87 A multi draw coin collectors cabinet - 29cm x 17cm Guide £20-30
LOT 88 An antique barometer/thermometer with silvered dial Guide £30-50
LOT 89 A large decorative gilt framed mirror - 148cm x 105cm Guide £100-150
LOT 90 A Venetian style wall mirror - 140cm x 65cm Guide £80-120
LOT 91 An antique hand painted shop sign for J.W Russell - builder, carpenter, shop fitter -

195cm x 74cm
Guide £150-200

LOT 92 A pair of Victorian bohemian glass vases - 30cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 93 A silver sauce boat together with silver cream jug Guide £50-80
LOT 94 An advertising box, snuff box etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 95 A silver cased travelling hair curler, together with sugar shaker Guide £50-80
LOT 96 A three piece silver tea set with Sheffield hallmark Guide £200-300
LOT 97 A cold painted bronze hunting group on modern wooden plinth - 30cm long Guide £60-90
LOT 98 A cut glass decanter 'Never Have So Many Owed So Much to So Few' etched

Spitfire decoration - 20cm high
Guide £40-60

LOT 99 A mid 19th century 4cm diameter terrestrial pocket globe in a turned stained beech
two section case

Guide £200-400

LOT 100 A silver waiters tray with London hallmark - 28cm x 22cm Guide £80-120
LOT 101 Silver topped scent bottles etc. Guide £60-90
LOT 102 A Moorcroft pottery vase and one other, the tallest 13cm high Guide £50-80
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LOT 103 A silver powder pot, together with silver ring stand Guide £50-80
LOT 104 Silver topped scents bottles, button hooks etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 105 Roman oil lamps, Cloisonne vases etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 106 A 27cm wide studio glass bowl by Costa, circa 1960's Guide £50-80
LOT 107 Various collectable coinage including Royal Family commemorative Guide £30-50
LOT 108 First World War medals, Corporal Brooks, together with Second World War medals

etc.
Guide £50-80

LOT 109 Silver backed dressing table mirrors, brushes etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 110 Boxed Hornby locomotive and tender, together with two others Guide £40-60
LOT 111 Boxed Corgi Aviation military planes (four) Guide £30-50
LOT 112 A selection of Wrenn boxed N gauge wagons together with track etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 113 A selection of boxed Lima N gauge including coaches Guide £50-80
LOT 114 A selection of boxed Graham Farish N gauge coaches (six) Guide £40-60
LOT 115 Two boxed Graham Farish N gauge locomotives and tenders, together with three

loose N gauge locos
Guide £50-80

LOT 116 Four boxed Del Prado static N gauge model locomotives Guide £10-20
LOT 117 Five boxed Del Prado static N gauge model locomotives Guide £10-20
LOT 118 Five boxed Del Prado static N gauge model locomotives Guide £10-20
LOT 119 Five boxed Del Prado static N gauge model locomotives Guide £10-20
LOT 120 A boxed Corgi Limited Edition haulage truck, together with one other Guide £50-80
LOT 121 A boxed Airfix locomotive, together with others Guide £30-50
LOT 122 Three boxed Corgi 'The Showman's Range' Guide £50-80
LOT 123 Boxed Corgi Route Masters in Exile, together with three others Guide £40-60
LOT 124 A boxed Corgi heavy haulage set and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 125 A boxed Corgi Building Britain haulage set and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 126 A boxed Corgi heavy haulage truck, together with a Pickford's & Eddie Stobart Guide £30-50
LOT 127 A boxed Corgi heavy haulage set No.31009 Guide £50-80
LOT 128 A boxed Corgi Limited Edition haulage set US51402 with submarine Guide £50-80
LOT 129 A boxed Corgi Plaxton original minibus set and one other Guide £50-80
LOT 130 A boxed Corgi Fairground Attraction Carousel Guide £50-80
LOT 131 A boxed Corgi Mickey Kiely Boxing Circus boxing set No. 31012 Guide £50-80
LOT 132 A boxed Corgi Mary Chipperfield's Liberty horses No. 30901, together with two

others
Guide £40-60

LOT 133 A boxed Corgi Circus Collection road transporter No. BS1002 Guide £50-80
LOT 134 A boxed Corgi Limited Edition Heavy Haulage set No.CC13427 Guide £50-80
LOT 135 A boxed Corgi circus artic with cages, lions and tigers No.11201 Guide £40-60
LOT 136 A boxed Corgi Chipperfield's Circus transport set No.31703 Guide £30-50
LOT 137 A boxed Corgi Chipperfield's Circus canon and ringmaster No.17801, together with

two others
Guide £40-60

LOT 138 A boxed Corgi Chipperfield's Circus lorry and trailer with elephants etc. No.31902,
together with No.14101

Guide £50-80

LOT 139 A boxed Corgi Showman's Caravan No.31702, together with truck No.12601 Guide £40-60
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LOT 140 A boxed Corgi circus truck and trailer No.09901, together with No.27602 Guide £40-60
LOT 141 A boxed Corgi Showman's Dodgem truck and caravan set No.24801, together with

No.15901
Guide £50-80

LOT 142 A boxed Corgi Public Address and Clown set No.07202, together with three others Guide £40-60
LOT 143 Three boxed Corgi Aviation Classics including Frontier Airliner Guide £30-50
LOT 144 Three boxed Corgi Classic prop liners, jet liners Guide £30-50
LOT 145 A boxed Corgi Aviation military air power plane, together with two others Guide £40-60
LOT 146 A boxed Dinky Bren Gun carrier No.622, together with a Dinky Anti Tank vehicle

No.691
Guide £40-60

LOT 147 A boxed Dinky Leopard Recovery tank No.699, together with Mobile Gun No.654 Guide £40-60
LOT 148 A boxed Dinky Foden Army truck No.668, together with 88mm gun No.656 and

unboxed tank transporter
Guide £50-80

LOT 149 A boxed Dinky Tank Destroyer No.694, together with Chieftain Tank No.683 Guide £50-80
LOT 150 A boxed Dinky Leopard tank No.692, together with Leopard Anti Aircraft tank No.696 Guide £60-90
LOT 151 A boxed Dinky Scorpion tank No.690 Guide £50-80
LOT 152 An old cut sapphire and diamond ring in 18ct setting Guide £200-300
LOT 153 A 9ct charm bracelet Guide £100-200
LOT 154 A 22ct gold wedding band Guide £300-350
LOT 155 A heavy 9ct gold curb necklace Guide

£1,000-1,200
LOT 156 An 18ct ring and a 'Tutti Fruiti' ring Guide £70-100
LOT 157 A gents vintage Seiko together with a Rado watch Guide £30-40
LOT 158 A gents vintage Omega De Ville wrist watch with date aperture Guide £80-150
LOT 159 A 9ct gold enamel lapel brooch in the form of a Union Jack Guide £70-90
LOT 160 A 9ct bracelet, together with a 9ct ring Guide £200-250
LOT 161 A mounted 1/10 Krugerrand, the mount with diamond chip decoration Guide £100-200
LOT 162 An 18ct white gold half hoop eternity ring with diamond chip mount Guide £80-150
LOT 163 A 9ct gold charm bracelet Guide £500-800
LOT 164 A selection of costume jewellery, brooches, rings etc. Guide £70-90
LOT 165 A selection of costume jewellery including bangles, rings etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 166 A silver Art Deco compact Guide £40-60
LOT 167 A cross on chain, locket on chain, together with bracelet Guide £100-200
LOT 168 A five stone diamond ring in 18ct setting Guide £80-120
LOT 169 A 9ct gate bracelet with heart clasp Guide £200-300
LOT 170 A diamond and sapphire ring, together with a ruby and diamond ring Guide £100-200
LOT 171 A 9ct bracelet with heart clasp Guide £150-200
LOT 172 A charm bracelet with various charms including fish, horse shoe Guide £150-200
LOT 173 A ladies vintage 9ct Tissot wrist watch together with two others Guide £300-350
LOT 174 A vintage seed pearl brooch in 9ct setting together with two others Guide £100-200
LOT 175 Three St Christopher pendants on chain Guide £150-200
LOT 176 A selection of five brooches including fox Guide £100-200
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LOT 177 An antique Middle Eastern rug with red ground - 190cm x 135cm, together with a
smaller ditto

Guide £30-50

LOT 178 A Middle Eastern style runner with geometric border - 280cm x 62cm Guide £70-90
LOT 179 A Middle Eastern style runner with red ground and geometric border - 366cm x 78cm Guide £70-100
LOT 180 A small Middle Eastern rug with geometric border and red ground - 145cm x 95cm Guide £40-60
LOT 181 A Middle Eastern carpet with geometric border and centre medallion - 260cm x

165cm
Guide £70-100

LOT 182 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 220cm x 128cm Guide £50-80
LOT 183 Two Middle Eastern rugs and one other, together with a prayer rug Guide £30-50
LOT 184 A large Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border and centre medallions -

410cm x 294cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 185 A Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border and centra medallion - 376cm x
275cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 186 A Middle Eastern style carpet together with a Chinese carpet Guide £30-40
LOT 187 A Middle Eastern carpet together with two others Guide £40-60
LOT 188 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border together with two others Guide £40-60
LOT 189 A large Chinese rug - 12ft x 9ft Guide £20-30
LOT 190 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 190cm x 100cm Guide £70-100
LOT 191 A Middle Eastern rug with red ground and geometric border - 215cm x 105cm Guide £70-100
LOT 192 A Middle Eastern carpet with geometric border and centre floral medallion- 287cm x

200cm
Guide £150-200

LOT 193 A Middle Eastern carpet with geometric border - 280cm x 200cm Guide £70-100
LOT 194 A Middle Eastern carpet with geometric border and floral central medallion - 310cm x

210cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 195 A Middle Eastern style rug with geometric border - 145cm x 102cm Guide £40-60
LOT 196 A Middle Eastern style runner with geometric border - 290cm x 92cm Guide £50-80
LOT 197 A Victorian mahogany two drawer desk on turned supports - width 122cm Guide £50-80
LOT 198 Two paintings on panel of two masted English Naval ship, together with an American

schooner - 35cm x 40cm and 28cm x 39cm
Guide £70-90

LOT 199 A circular French style display cabinet with metal embellishments - 54cm diameter Guide £150-250
LOT 200 A carved antique stool with stylised lion head terminating on lion paw feet - width

100cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 201 A carved wooden antique x-frame stool with stylised lion head and paw - width 70cm Guide £100-200
LOT 202 A Victorian inlaid loo table on shaped support - width 115cm Guide £70-90
LOT 203 An Oriental oval panel profusely inlaid with mother of pearl - width 56cm, together

with an Oriental painting on leaf, framed and glazed
Guide £80-120

LOT 204 A Victorian oil lamp with glass shade Guide £30-50
LOT 205 A handmade circular wooden cribbage board with carved monogrammed centre -

29cm diameter
Guide £20-30

LOT 206 An oil on canvas of two masted ship in rough seas, together with one other of rocky
coastline

Guide £30-40

LOT 207 An antique x-frame stool with carved wooden circular mounts together with a prie-
dieu chair

Guide £40-60

LOT 208 An antique rosewood canterbury with single drawer Guide £30-40
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LOT 209 A framed and glazed signed England cricket shirt from 2007 Guide £30-40
LOT 210 An antique wooden and metal bound ships wheel - 94cm diameter Guide £70-100
LOT 211 A watercolour of Continental street scene, signed Rimington, together with a

watercolour of river Cathedral scene and one other picture
Guide £50-80

LOT 212 A large wooden ships wheel - 105cm diameter Guide £60-90
LOT 213 A signed watercolour of the Brecon Beacons - 25cm x 34cm Guide £40-60
LOT 214 A Seth Thomas drop dial antique wall clock Guide £30-40
LOT 215 An early hand coloured map of The Isle of Wight, Isle of Man and Anglesey by

Jansen framed and glazed - 45cm x 54cm
Guide £100-150

LOT 216 An Arts & Crafts large copper Newlyn style charger embossed with dolphins - 59cm
diameter

Guide £150-200

LOT 217 An oak antique low boy with three drawers to the front on cabriole supports - width
84cm

Guide £70-100

LOT 218 An Arts & Crafts copper water jug, together with a copper Arts & Crafts plants stand Guide £50-80
LOT 219 A Rye Pottery footed bowl, together with a Mabel Lucie Attwell mustard pot Guide £50-80
LOT 220 A vintage Singer sewing machine model 221K Guide £80-150
LOT 221 A vintage Singer sewing machine model 222K Guide £300-500
LOT 222 An antique oak Wainscot chair with carved panelled back Guide £80-120
LOT 223 A cast metal oil lamp stand, together with Oriental style jardiniere and metal bust Guide £50-80
LOT 224 An antique chest of two short and three long drawers with brass handles to the side

- width 106cm
Guide £70-100

LOT 225 A cranberry glass jug together with one other Guide £40-60
LOT 226 An antique sword bayonet - 70cm long, together with one other Guide £30-50
LOT 227 A Victorian slate striking mantel clock - 38cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 228 A decorative reproduction gilt mirror - 70cm x 60cm Guide £40-60
LOT 229 A Victorian cranberry glass oil lamp - 68cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 230 An antique Selfridges dress makers dummy, together with one other with French

garment finishing cover
Guide £100-150

LOT 231 ROWLAND HILDER - a painting of Wroxham Bridge - 30cm x 48cm Guide £50-80
LOT 232 A French style seven drawer narrow chest - width 60cm Guide £70-90
LOT 233 A Victorian mahogany bow front chest of drawers - width 130cm Guide £80-120
LOT 234 An antique toilet mirror with drawers to the base, together with a shield shaped toilet

mirror
Guide £30-40

LOT 235 A silver commemorative plate, pair of silver Corinthian column candlesticks, 25cm
high etc.

Guide £100-200

LOT 236 An antique chest of two short and three long drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 237 A pair of terracotta urns, tea set etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 238 A pair of 19th century oil on canvas of lake and country scenes in gilt frames, the

paintings measuring 30cm x 60cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 239 Edmund Dulac's - Fairy Book, together with Edmund Dulac's Picture Book for the
French Red Cross

Guide £20-30

LOT 240 A mahogany side table together with a modern two drawer bedside chest Guide £15-20
LOT 241 An Art Deco style wall clock, together with a German striking mantel clock and one

other
Guide £40-60
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LOT 242 An antique mahogany chiffonier Guide £20-30
LOT 243 A Victorian slate and marble mantel clock by James William Benson - 36cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 244 A pair of blue glass vases and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 245 An antique engraving of Parys - 30cm x 75cm Guide £30-40
LOT 246 An oak cased three train longcase clock with Westminster chimes - Maples of

London
Guide £100-200

LOT 247 An antique mahogany chest on chest with dentil cornice and pull out brushing slide -
width 106cm x height 185cm

Guide £200-300

LOT 248 An African Tonga door, Zimbabwean spear etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 249 A 19th century gilt overmantel mirror - 130cm x 176cm Guide £50-80
LOT 250 A military machete together with an old leather gun case Guide £30-50
LOT 251 A Georgian mahogany fall front bureau with four graduated drawers below and fitted

interior
Guide £50-80

LOT 252 A modern bronze style figure of calvary officer on horseback - 42cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 253 GILBERT LEDWARD (1888-1960) a bronze figure of Mowgli on marble plinth - 36cm

high, signed to the reverse
Guide £150-250

LOT 254 An antique bronze figure of Pan - 27cm high Guide £100-150
LOT 255 An antique oval gilt framed wall mirror Guide £40-60
LOT 256 An antique chest of two short and two long drawers - width 88cm Guide £50-80
LOT 257 A portable wind up gramophone made by Decca Guide £50-80
LOT 258 A Lladro figure of golfer, together with a Majolica figural vase Guide £50-80
LOT 259 A gouache of steamship in calm seas - 40cm x 58cm Guide £50-80
LOT 260 A pair of decorative metal table lamps Guide £20-30
LOT 261 A Limited Edition impressionist watercolour of sailing ships in rough sea, signed

lower right - 27cm x 36cm
Guide £20-30

LOT 262 A decorative gilt framed wall mirror - 70cm x 58cm Guide £40-60
LOT 263 A decorative gilt framed wall mirror - 126cm x 52cm Guide £50-80
LOT 264 A Georgian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers - width

100cm
Guide £100-150

LOT 265 A selection of carved wooden African items including 50cm high tribal man etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 266 An Art Deco Czechoslovakian ceramic plaque in the form of a galleon by Ditmar -

30cm high
Guide £30-40

LOT 267 Fanny Hill - Memoirs of a Woman of Pleasure by John Cleland Guide £30-50
LOT 268 A Chinese Famille Verte vase - 36cm high with character mark to base Guide £40-60
LOT 269 A rare original Gretna Green 1776 marriage certificate and silhouette of James

Pilkington and Ann Clarke, signed and framed
Guide £50-80

LOT 270 JAMES NOBLE (1919-1989) - oil on board still life of flowers, titled to verso
'Carnations and Freesias' 1987 - 39.5cm x 29.5cm

Guide £150-200

LOT 271 A reproduction French rouge marble top oval occasional table having gilt
embellishments - 85cm diameter

Guide £150-200

LOT 272 A milk glass Victorian vase with grape decoration together with a pair of Austrian
hand painted vases

Guide £40-60

LOT 273 A Victorian slate mantel clock with gilt metal surmount - 50cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 274 An antique Oriental blue and white part tea set Guide £40-60
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LOT 275 An Oriental black lacquer and floral decorated circular occasional table - 76cm
diameter

Guide £80-120

LOT 276 An early 20th century Chinese hardwood side cabinet with inlaid decoration and
pierced friezes - 106cm x 186cm

Guide £500-800

LOT 277 A pair of Chinese vases with floral and domestic scenes - 36cm high with signature
to base

Guide £100-200

LOT 278 A pair of antique lidded satsuma vases - 22cm high, together with a smaller satsuma
vase

Guide £50-80

LOT 279 An antique nursing chair with decoratively carved legs and back rest Guide £50-80
LOT 280 An antique rosewood ladies writing desk Guide £50-80
LOT 281 An Edwardian pedestal desk with nine drawers to the front and green leather top -

width 115cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 282 A 22cm high bronze Italian antique table lamp by A. Pandiani Milano Guide £50-80
LOT 283 An Edwardian mahogany cased striking mantel clock - 40cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 284 An antique pen and ink stand Guide £30-50
LOT 285 A 19th century mahogany chest of two short and four long graduated drawers - width

110cm
Guide £100-150

LOT 286 An antique ceramic two handled gin barrel depicting hunting scene, converted to
table lamp - 74cm overall

Guide £50-80

LOT 287 Two Lladro figures of girl on beach and girl ironing, together with two Nao figurines Guide £40-60
LOT 288 A silver teapot, sugar shaker, cream jug etc. Guide £100-200
LOT 289 An antique canteen of cutlery in fitted oak case Guide £150-250
LOT 290 An Edwardian mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers - width 108cm Guide £50-80
LOT 291 A Victorian cap-top chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 292 A Victorian slate and marble mantel clock, together with one other Guide £50-80
LOT 293 A selection of Oriental figures Guide £40-60
LOT 294 An antique overmantel mirror - 120cm x 150cm Guide £50-80
LOT 295 An antique pine wall mirror - 85cm x 115cm Guide £30-50
LOT 296 A 1950's hand painted Chinese scroll in handmade frame by Japanese artisans in

Los Angeles - 146cm x 58cm
Guide £30-40

LOT 297 A pair of antique rosewood carver chairs Guide £80-120
LOT 298 A pair of French armchairs Guide £50-80
LOT 299 A Victorian easy chair on turned supports Guide £30-50
LOT 300 A small Chinese violin in carrying case with bow Guide £30-40
LOT 301 An antique rocking chair together with a bedroom chair Guide £30-40
LOT 302 A J.M Galvin of Newport, Isle of Wight six string acoustic guitar in hard carrying case Guide £50-80
LOT 303 A set of four antique dining chairs with curved back rests, together with four similar Guide £50-80
LOT 304 A Victorian double back settee on cabriole supports Guide £50-80
LOT 305 Approx. 39 19th century and Isle of Wight engravings by Brannon and other,

together with a framed watercolour of Shorwell Bridge and Carisbrooke Castle
Guide £40-60

LOT 306 A sampler of West Cranmore Church by Marianne Cocks, 1885 Guide £50-80
LOT 307 A two drawer side table together with a two tier occasional table Guide £20-40
LOT 308 A selection of original artwork including Isle of Wight and other, together with an

etching by Gray
Guide £30-50
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LOT 309 A silver cigarette case, miniature jewellers weights etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 310 Various collectable coinage including The Â£1 coin Silver Proof Collection with

certificate
Guide £80-120

LOT 311 A First Edition Guinness Book of Records, 1955 and 1956 Guide £60-90
LOT 312 A Boer War South Africa 1900 New Year chocolate tin containing original bar of

chocolate
Guide £100-200

LOT 313 An antique Isle of Wight sand picture 'Shanklin Chine' - 14cm x 18cm Guide £50-80
LOT 314 An antique Isle of Wight sand picture 'The Arched Rock, Freshwater' - 14cm x 18cm Guide £50-80
LOT 315 An antique Isle of Wight sand picture 'St Catherine and St Lawrence Well' - 14cm x

18cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 316 A small metal Tibetan shrine incense burner - 17cm x 8cm Guide £40-60
LOT 317 Royal Mint 2006 Queen Elizabeth II 1717 Silver Proof Coin Collection Guide £250-300
LOT 318 A stamp collection in various albums including early GB and World Guide £40-60
LOT 319 A box containing various old collectable postcards and photographs including a

Dennis Compton signed photograph
Guide £50-80

LOT 320 A large collection of phone cards, cigarette cards, theatre programmes Guide £40-60
LOT 321 A box containing collectable stamps, GB and World including Penny Reds and other Guide £50-80
LOT 322 Various albums of collectable stamps, Italian, Scandinavian, German and other -

contained in six albums
Guide £50-80

LOT 323 GB stamp collection in three Stanley Gibbons albums (catalogue value Â£6000) Guide £350-450
LOT 324 Various albums of collectable GB stamps together with French, Belgian and other Guide £50-80
LOT 325 A pair of silver sauce boats with Birmingham hallmarks Guide £40-60
LOT 326 A vintage 1978 Eleganza Barbie Doll - in box Guide £30-50
LOT 327 Five Royal Doulton crinoline lady ornaments Guide £30-60
LOT 328 Vintage cameras, including Brownie Six-20 and an Olympus OM-1 Guide £30-50
LOT 329 A collection of vinyl LP and single records, including two 'With The Beatles' Guide £40-60
LOT 330 A quantity of art related books, including 'The Art of The Pastel' Guide £30-60
LOT 331 An Art Deco Heinrich Hoffman 'Meditation' pink glass pin tray, together with 'Daily

Mail Ideal Home Book 1956', a Scrapbook and a jewellery box
Guide £30-40

LOT 332 A quantity of Folio Society books, including 'The Ascent of Man' by Jacob Bronowski Guide £40-60
LOT 333 A quantity of art related books, including 'Hiroshige' by Matthi Forrer Guide £40-60
LOT 334 A wall mirror in decorative wooden frame Guide £30-40
LOT 335 An oak hall table on turned supports - width 91cm Guide £30-40
LOT 336 A selection of brass and copper metalware, including a set of Middle Eastern jugs Guide £40-60
LOT 337 Vintage football programmes from the 1960's - 2000 - mostly Chelsea FC, some

international
Guide £50-80

LOT 338 An overmantel mirror Guide £30-40
LOT 339 A Console Selmer Clarinet - in hard case Guide £30-40
LOT 340 A rectangular occasional table on bobbin stretcher base - width 87cm, together with

an antique French drinks table
Guide £30-50

LOT 341 A jug and washbowl bearing oriental scenes Guide £20-40
LOT 342 F GOOZEE - oil painting of Pomeranian dog - in gilt frame Guide £30-50
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LOT 343 A pine dressing chest of two short and two long drawers, with swing mirror to back -
width 92cm

Guide £30-40

LOT 344 Two framed half block model boats - Cross Channel Steamship 'Brighton' and Trinity
House Light Vessel Number 78

Guide £20-30

LOT 345 An antique mahogany dressing chest of two short and two long drawers, with swing
mirror to back - width 95cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 346 An antique Victorian cylinder music box, together with a French mantel clock Guide £20-30
LOT 347 A retro Celtic Beehive teapot and associated items Guide £30-40
LOT 348 An antique mahogany kneehole dressing table on cabriole supports, together with

stool, triptych swing mirror and assorted wicker baskets
Guide £30-50

LOT 349 A Limited Edition print - No.27 of 850 - entitled 'Catalina!' by BILL PERRING,
together with a print of 'Hawker Hart Fighter'

Guide £30-50

LOT 350 A French gilt mirror Guide £50-80
LOT 351 An antique mahogany chest of two short and two long drawers, together with a drop-

leaf table
Guide £30-40

LOT 352 A quantity of die cast model buses, including original Omnibus Guide £20-40
LOT 353 Assorted Toby Jugs, including Royal Doulton 'Granny', Tony Wood and Carlton Ware Guide £30-50
LOT 354 A Limited Edition print No.80 of 150 - entitled 'The Royal Yacht Squadron in 1852' by

CHARLES GREGORY (1810-1896), together with one other sailing related picture
Guide £40-60

LOT 355 An Italian faux marble pedestal column with matching table lamp Guide £40-60
LOT 356 Two vintage picnic baskets, together with a white painted dressing table Guide £30-40
LOT 357 A carved oak hall table/sideboard - width 122cm Guide £30-50
LOT 358 A quantity of Exclusive First Editions die cast model buses Guide £25-50
LOT 359 Corgi and other die cast model Royal Mail vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 360 Guinness advertising paraphernalia Guide £20-40
LOT 361 A quantity of 'The Greatest Show on Earth' die cast model vehicles and carnival

rides
Guide £30-50

LOT 362 A carved wooden horse bust - height approx. 90cm Guide £40-80
LOT 363 Travel Guides and Ordnance Survey Maps, including Ward Lock - Dartmoor and

Criccieth
Guide £20-40

LOT 364 A pair of Staffordshire fireside dogs, together with two cut glass decanters, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 365 A collection of Beatrix Potter ornaments by Royal Albert, Royal Doulton and Beswick Guide £30-60
LOT 366 A selection of Folio Society books, including five volumes of 'Sherlock Holmes' Guide £30-50
LOT 367 Vintage photographic equipment, including Nikon F-301 Camera Guide £50-100
LOT 368 A quantity of Folio Society books, including 'Stones of Venice' by John Ruskin Guide £40-60
LOT 369 Die cast model vehicles, including Exclusive First Editions and Matchbox Models of

Yesteryear
Guide £30-50

LOT 370 A selection of Folio Society books, including 'The Toilers of The Sea' by Victor Hugo Guide £40-60
LOT 371 A quantity of Exclusive First Editions die cast model buses Guide £30-50
LOT 372 Airfix Fighter Plane model kits Guide £30-50
LOT 373 A quantity of die cast model vehicles, including Corgi Classics Guide £30-50
LOT 374 Assorted die cast model vehicles, including Matchbox Models of Yesteryear and

Lledo Days Gone
Guide £20-40

LOT 375 A selection of die cast model vehicles, including World of Stobart Guide £20-40
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LOT 376 A quantity of costume jewellery in a briefcase Guide £30-50
LOT 377 A collection of Sylvac ornaments Guide £20-40
LOT 378 A silver napkin ring, a pair of brass candlesticks and assorted plated ware Guide £30-60
LOT 379 'The Greatest Show on Earth' die cast model vehicles Guide £40-60
LOT 380 Two Jerome & Co. American Steeple Mantel Clocks, together with one other clock Guide £40-60
LOT 381 A Wondertone picnic gramophone Guide £20-40
LOT 382 A Sigma SA-300 film camera, Fujifilm Finepix S100 FS and HS50 EXR digital

cameras, lenses and other photography accessories
Guide £60-90

LOT 383 A vintage Childford Super Racing Scalextric style track set - in box Guide £20-40
LOT 384 Amercom collection of die cast model aircraft Guide £30-50
LOT 385 Corgi Classics 'Chipperfield's Circus' die cast model vehicles and similar Guide £20-30
LOT 386 Play worn Dinky Toys and other die cast model vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 387 A generous quantity of costume jewellery in vintage suitcase Guide £30-60
LOT 388 Amercom collection of die cast model Fighter Planes Guide £30-50
LOT 389 Assorted die cast model vehicles, including Corgi Classics, Vanguards and

Exclusive First Editions
Guide £20-40

LOT 390 Vintage Ginger Beer stoneware bottles with assorted glass bottles, including Bovril Guide £30-40
LOT 391 A retro chrome Anglepoise style lamp, together with one other desk lamp Guide £20-40
LOT 392 Die cast model Fighter Planes Guide £30-50
LOT 393 A quantity of Lladro ornaments, together with other collectables Guide £30-50
LOT 394 A quantity of 1990's era Lego and Lego Technic Guide £30-60
LOT 395 Atlas Edition die cast model planes Guide £30-50
LOT 396 Model plane kits, including Matchbox Italeri and Airfix Guide £30-50
LOT 397 A quantity of vintage glass bottles, including Codd bottles Guide £20-40
LOT 398 A quantity of die cast model vehicles, including Corgi Cadbury editions Guide £30-50
LOT 399 Assorted model plane kits Guide £30-50
LOT 400 Die cast model vehicles, including Exclusive First Editions, Lledo Days Gone Guide £30-50
LOT 401 Model plane kits, including Matchbox, Revell and Academy Guide £30-50
LOT 402 Amber overlaid cut glass drinks glasses, Royal Family commemorative cups, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 403 Four large model plane kits, including Airfix and Matchbox Guide £30-50
LOT 404 Assorted model plane kits, including Matchbox, Airfix and Heller Guide £30-50
LOT 405 Die cast model planes Guide £30-50
LOT 406 Aircraft model kits, including Dragon, Heller, Revell and Esci Guide £30-50
LOT 407 Solido die cast model vehicles and others Guide £20-40
LOT 408 Lladro ornaments and other collectables Guide £30-60
LOT 409 Model plane kits, including Airfix, Revell and Frog, together with Corgi Aviation

Archive model
Guide £30-60

LOT 410 A quantity of Exclusive First Editions die cast model buses Guide £30-50
LOT 411 A Victorian slate mantel clock, together with Art Deco and Smiths Bakelite variety Guide £30-60
LOT 412 A quantity of Rio die cast model vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 413 A quantity of Rio die cast model vehicles Guide £30-50
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LOT 414 A quantity of Rio die cast model vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 415 A quantity of die cast model Fighter Planes Guide £30-50
LOT 416 Airfix model plane kits Guide £30-50
LOT 417 A sundry lot of collectable ceramics, together with a wax bust, copper pan and

antique wooden tools/juggling clubs
Guide £30-40

LOT 418 Vintage iridescent fruit and foliage pattern glass punch bowl set, with matching cups,
hanging hooks and side bowl

Guide £20-40

LOT 419 Die cast model vehicles - play worn and boxed, including Corgi Fighter Scramble
Planes

Guide £20-40

LOT 420 A quantity of Exclusive First Editions die cast model buses and similar Guide £30-50
LOT 421 Vintage 1987 Blue Racer Swatch maxi wall clock Guide £40-80
LOT 422 A gilt framed wall mirror Guide £25-50
LOT 423 An oak cased barometer and thermometer Guide £20-30
LOT 424 A 'Flying Scotsman' cuckoo clock, together with a reproduction Lincoln 31 Day wall

clock
Guide £20-40

LOT 425 Rolls of assorted fabric Guide £20-40
LOT 426 A quantity of vintage lamps, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 427 A quantity of ceramicware, including Hornsey and Denby Guide £20-40
LOT 428 Four carved tribal masks Guide £30-50
LOT 429 Collectable ceramics, including Sylvac condiment pots, Carlton Ware dishes and

Royal Albert 'Daffodil' teacup and saucer
Guide £30-50

LOT 430 Die cast model Fighter Planes and model plane kits Guide £30-50
LOT 431 Floral patterned Meissen plates, Spode blue and white ware, a large cherub

ornament, etc.
Guide £30-50

LOT 432 Model plane kits, including Airfix and Matchbox Guide £25-50
LOT 433 A quantity of old hardback books Guide £30-50
LOT 434 Brass and copper metalware, stoneware Ginger Beer bottles, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 435 A quantity of die cast model Fighter Planes Guide £30-50
LOT 436 African tribal art, including masks, statuettes and busts Guide £30-60
LOT 437 A white wicker conservatory armchair with matching stool Guide £25-50
LOT 438 WITHDRAWN
LOT 439 A mahogany framed wall mirror with shelf and drawer below Guide £30-50
LOT 440 A quantity of model plane kits, including Italeri, Airfix and Monogram Guide £30-50
LOT 441 Isle of Wight antique engravings and other pictures Guide £30-50
LOT 442 Royal Worcester and Royal Doulton crinoline ladies, together with a Clarice Cliff

'Centre Stage' figurine
Guide £40-60

LOT 443 Selection of collectable ornaments, including Royal Doulton 'Bramley Hedge', USSR
animals and 'Nine Lives' by Worcester Studio

Guide £25-50

LOT 444 Cigarette cards and coins Guide £25-50
LOT 445 Two Poang chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 446 A carved oak standard lamp with salmon pink shade Guide £20-40
LOT 447 A quantity of Solido die cast model vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 448 A Gothic style oak two door wardrobe - width 93cm Guide £30-50
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LOT 449 The matching bedside cabinet Guide £30-50
LOT 450 Vintage Meccano Guide £20-40
LOT 451 Collectable ceramics, including French Limoges Guide £25-50
LOT 452 An oak chest of two short and two long drawers - width 107cm (See also Lot 453) Guide £20-40
LOT 453 A chest of drawers with handles matching Lot 452 - width 91cm Guide £20-40
LOT 454 A Victorian glass rolling pin, together with assorted dig bottles, including Bovril, etc. Guide £25-50
LOT 455 A pine two door wardrobe with two drawer chest below - width 95cm Guide £40-60
LOT 456 A pine corner cabinet with glazed upper half and electric light - width 77cm Guide £20-30
LOT 457 Assorted die cast model planes, including Corgi Classics Aviation Archive - on three

shelves
Guide £30-50

LOT 458 Tri-ang railway items Guide £20-40
LOT 459 A reproduction glazed bookcase on cupboard, together with an occasional table Guide £10-20
LOT 460 A quantity of die cast model planes, including Corgi Classics Aviation Archive - on

three shelves
Guide £30-60

LOT 461 A pine two door wardrobe with single drawer below - width 91cm Guide £30-50
LOT 462 A vintage late 1960's Dallas Arbiter George Harman Vibre Sonic Snare Drum - with

stand and drumsticks
Guide £30-60

LOT 463 A quantity of Lilliput Lane model cottages, together with Royal Doulton 'Bramley
Hedge' teacup, saucer and plates

Guide £30-60

LOT 464 A quantity of play worn model container lorries and similar Guide £20-40
LOT 465 A violin in case, together with acoustic guitar Guide £20-40
LOT 466 Two oak occasional tables Guide £20-30
LOT 467 A Lalique glass ornament - pair of Doves - with box Guide £30-50
LOT 468 An antique pine kitchen dresser - painted blue, with plate rack - width approx. 255cm Guide £150-250
LOT 469 Assorted table lamps Guide £25-50
LOT 470 A collection of Sylvac ceramics, including novelty condiment pots Guide £40-60
LOT 471 A selection of Solido die cast model vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 472 A Victorian oil lamp, hurricane lantern and two Renaissance style statuettes Guide £30-50
LOT 473 A gilt framed full length wall mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 474 Oriental ceramics, including Celadon glazed table lamp Guide £40-60
LOT 475 Collector's plates Guide £10-20
LOT 476 An antique mahogany sideboard with triptych mirror back - width 197cm Guide £40-80
LOT 477 A pine two door wardrobe with single drawer below - width 140cm Guide £50-80
LOT 478 A Hohner Student VM Accordion in hard case Guide £30-60
LOT 479 A light oak dining table with six ladderback chairs - length 180cm Guide £60-120
LOT 480 Assorted collectables, including wooden clogs, Miner's lamps, brass scales and Holy

Bible
Guide £30-60

LOT 481 Four Revell model plane kits Guide £30-40
LOT 482 Three model plane kits, including Monogram and Academy Guide £30-50
LOT 483 A selection of Folio Society hardback books Guide £30-60
LOT 484 A quantity of model plane kits, including Revell and Bilek Guide £30-50
LOT 485 A quantity of Folio Society hardback books Guide £30-60
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LOT 486 A selection of Revell model plane kits Guide £30-60
LOT 487 'Peoples Of All Nations' - Edited by J A Hammerton - in seven volumes, together with

'Poets of The English Language' - in five volumes
Guide £20-30

LOT 488 A quantity of model plane kits, including Matchbox, Revell and Heller Guide £30-50
LOT 489 A quantity of model plane kits, including Airfix, Frog and Novo Guide £30-50
LOT 490 A quantity of Folio Society hardback books Guide £30-60
LOT 491 A quantity of model plane kits, including Airfix and Italeri Guide £30-50
LOT 492 A quantity of model plane kits, including Airfix, Matchbox and Italeri Guide £30-50
LOT 493 A quantity of model plane kits, including Airfix, Monogram and Heller Guide £30-50
LOT 494 A quantity of model plane kits, including Matchbox and Revell Guide £30-50
LOT 495 Exclusive First Editions die cast model buses Guide £30-50
LOT 496 A quantity of model plane kits, including Airfix and Italeri Guide £30-50
LOT 497 A quantity of model plane kits, including Airfix and Matchbox Guide £30-50
LOT 498 A quantity of model plane kits, including Airfix and Matchbox Guide £30-50
LOT 499 Corgi Classics Aviation Archive die cast model planes Guide £30-50
LOT 500 A large selection of costume jewellery bangles Guide £30-50
LOT 501 A quantity of model plane kits, including Airfix, Matchbox and Heller Guide £30-50
LOT 502 Assorted antique engravings - Isle of Wight scenes and others Guide £30-50
LOT 503 A quantity of model plane kits, including Airfix, Hasegawa and Esci Guide £30-50
LOT 504 A selection of costume jewellery Guide £20-30
LOT 505 A quantity of model plane kits, including Matchbox and Airfix Guide £30-50
LOT 506 Isle of Wight related books Guide £30-50
LOT 507 A quantity of Revell model plane kits Guide £30-50
LOT 508 A quantity of model plane kits, including Revell and Italeri Guide £30-50
LOT 509 Die cast model aircraft, together with an ornamental 'plane' clock Guide £20-40
LOT 510 A quantity of Exclusive First Editions die cast model buses Guide £30-50
LOT 511 Die cast model aircraft Guide £25-50
LOT 512 A quantity of model plane kits, including Revell and Matchbox Guide £30-50
LOT 513 A quantity of model plane kits, including Revell Guide £30-50
LOT 514 00 gauge locomotives and carriages Guide £30-60
LOT 515 A quantity of vintage photographic equipment, including Praktica and Canon

Cameras
Guide £30-60

LOT 516 A quantity of model plane kits, including Academy and Heller Guide £30-50
LOT 517 A vintage fruit picker Guide £10-15
LOT 518 A metal umbrella and stick stand, together with a bowler hat and scroll framed mirror Guide £30-40
LOT 519 An AEG electric oven Guide £25-50
LOT 520 Two antique Victorian oil lamps with glass shades Guide £20-30
LOT 521 A Kenwood American fridge freezer in silver Guide £50-80
LOT 522 A Beko undercounter freezer Guide £20-40
LOT 523 A Montpellier Model MWD8514W combination washing machine and tumble drier Guide £30-60
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LOT 524 An antique mahogany framed overmantel mirror, together with a large bevelled wall
mirror

Guide £40-60

LOT 525 A wooden desk with sunken handle drawers to one side - width 127cm Guide £30-50
LOT 526 Hunting and outdoor related items, including gun case and imitation pond ducks, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 527 RUSSELL FLINT prints, together with erotic pictures, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 528 A mixed lot of shipping and Cunard related ephemera Guide £30-50
LOT 529 Old metal lock box, together with brass cooking pan, a Mamod 'live' steam engine

and assorted metalware
Guide £30-60

LOT 530 Assorted clock parts, including movements, gongs, frames and dials Guide £20-40
LOT 531 A Beken of Cowes photograph entitled 'Spinnaker' - framed and glazed, together

with other sailing related pictures
Guide £25-50

LOT 532 A quantity of Royal Doulton 'Larchmont' pattern tea ware, together with a Limited
Edition Wedgwood plate 'London Electricity Centenary'

Guide £25-50

LOT 533 Three table lamps of varying shapes, size and style Guide £30-60
LOT 534 A Dulceola Gramophone contained in an oak cabinet Guide £40-60
LOT 535 An E J Goodfellow of Wadebridge Grandmother clock Guide £20-40
LOT 536 A pair of retro chrome floor lamps with domed shades Guide £30-50
LOT 537 A quantity of Matchbox die cast model vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 538 Assorted collectable ornaments, including two Royal Crown Derby paperweights

(Ram and Badger), Coalport lady and crackle glass vase
Guide £40-60

LOT 539 A pair of Japanese Satsuma crackleware vases with Samurai scenes Guide £30-50
LOT 540 A horse saddle and related items Guide £40-60
LOT 541 A box of gramophone records, together with two boxes of vinyl singles Guide £30-60
LOT 542 A vintage mid century rectangular coffee table with shelf below - length approx.

150cm
Guide £40-80

LOT 543 A vintage mid century Danish Dyrlund teak extending dining room table with six
matching chairs

Guide £100-200

LOT 544 An oriental hardwood extending dining table with eight chairs (6 plus 2) - extended
length 227cm, together with a mahogany coffee table on claw and ball cabriole
supports - length 110cm

Guide £40-80

LOT 545 Staffordshire flatbacks, together with other collectable ceramics Guide £20-40
LOT 546 A quantity of costume jewellery in vintage suitcase, together with silk fringed table

coaster
Guide £30-50

LOT 547 A quantity of die cast model vehicles, including World of Stobart and Matchbox
Models of Yesteryear

Guide £30-50

LOT 548 A glazed pine bookcase - width 76cm Guide £30-50
LOT 549 Polistil die cast model tanks: M60-A1, Chieftain MK3 and Chieftain MK5 Guide £60-90
LOT 550 Two Polistil die cast model tanks: Tiger II Konigstiger and T.62, together with a

Mebetoys tank
Guide £60-90

LOT 551 Two fire fenders, a pair of fire dogs and a fire grate Guide £20-40
LOT 552 A quantity of 00 gauge locomotives, carriages and related items - in two boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 553 Original cruise line advertising artwork, circa 1970 together with a pencil signed print

of hay bales in field by Stanley Anderson
Guide £20-40

LOT 554 An antique square piano on reeded tapered supports (for restoration) Guide £20-30
LOT 555 A vinyl LP record collection in three carry cases Guide £30-60
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LOT 556 An Edwardian settee upholstered in pink brocade fabric - length 107cm Guide £30-60
LOT 557 Wedgwood 'Mayfield' pattern serving ware, together with retro Denby serving ware

and two Nao figurines
Guide £30-40

LOT 558 A pine pedestal desk with inset green leather top - length 122cm Guide £30-40
LOT 559 A bevelled oval wall mirror in gilt surround Guide £20-30
LOT 560 A Victorian photograph album, including 1876 Queen Alexandra CDV and 1877 King

Edward VII CDV, together with Victorian scrapbook and assorted vintage books
Guide £40-60

LOT 561 A 1960's Garnier liqueur pheasant shaped bottle, together with a pair of Bristol Blue
Glass decanters, Mdina glass studio vase, Sylvac rabbit posy vase and reproduction
Jordan Tout 'Court Dogs' ornament

Guide £30-50

LOT 562 Copper and brass Arts & Crafts style lidded ewer, together with Havenstreet Steam
Railway lantern, 1917 WWI trench art shell, vintage telephone, etc.

Guide £30-60

LOT 563 A Sylvac 1209 blue Terrier dog, together with a pair of Staffordshire mantelpiece
dogs

Guide £30-40

LOT 564 An antique mahogany tripod table Guide £30-40
LOT 565 A vintage mid century square coffee table on tapered legs - 77cm square Guide £30-50
LOT 566 A vintage mid century Danish Dyrlund teak desk with shelf compartment to rear -

width 156cm
Guide £150-250

LOT 567 An antique tilt-top table, together with a folding child's chair Guide £30-50
LOT 568 A sundry lot of collectables, including vintage Jim Beam Bourbon Whiskey bottle in

the shape of a telephone
Guide £30-50

LOT 569 Brass and copper kettles, together with two stone foot warmers, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 570 An antique two tier occasional table on castors, together with Edwardian plantstand Guide £25-50
LOT 571 A quantity of Nao figurines, including two table lamps Guide £30-50
LOT 572 Three table lamps of varying shape, size and style Guide £30-60
LOT 573 Four prints depicting scenes of the female form Guide £30-50
LOT 574 SID DICKENS - 'Serene Grace' print in gilt frame Guide £10-20
LOT 575 A collection of novelty eggcups in four glazed cases Guide £40-80
LOT 576 Oriental ceramics and statuettes Guide £25-50
LOT 577 Staffordshire flatbacks, with other collectable ornaments, including Royal Albert

'Hunca Munca' Beatrix Potter figure
Guide £25-50

LOT 578 An Isle of Wight relief work sign depicting sailing boat - 79cm wide Guide £20-40
LOT 579 An oriental umbrella and stick stand, together with similar planter on plinth and vase Guide £30-60
LOT 580 A RUSSELL FLINT print, together with a watercolour of sailing ship and a quantity of

hunting related pictures and plates
Guide £20-30

LOT 581 An oak veneered shoe cabinet - width 63cm Guide £20-40
LOT 582 A pair of Laura Ashley table lamps with Harlequin shades Guide £20-40
LOT 583 N gauge trains and layout buildings - on three shelves Guide £50-80
LOT 584 A bureau bookcase with serpentine chest of three drawers below - 77cm wide Guide £30-60
LOT 585 A fabric covered four screen room divider Guide £20-30
LOT 586 An Art Deco crinoline lady teaset, Shelley teacups, continental figurines, Art Deco

glass vase, etc.
Guide £20-40

LOT 587 A vintage Stereoscope Viewer, complete with world tourist scenes, together with a
bronzed Irish figurine

Guide £20-40
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LOT 588 A pair of miniature portraits, together with three other pictures Guide £20-40
LOT 589 An oak gate-leg table on barley twist supports, together with a mahogany corner

stand
Guide £20-40

LOT 590 Three Lladro cherub figurines playing musical instruments Guide £20-40
LOT 591 An antique mahogany tri column plantstand, together with an oak occasional table

and a two door cabinet - width 100cm
Guide £25-50

LOT 592 Three Lladro ornaments - Ballerina, Geese and Girl with Geese Guide £20-40
LOT 593 JOCELYN GALSWORTHY - Limited Edition print - No.71 of 300 - entitled 'MCC v

Australia Arudel 2001', together with other pictures
Guide £20-40

LOT 594 An antique light wood corner washstand with glazed terracotta bowl Guide £20-40
LOT 595 A vintage Esso Extra Motor Oil bottle with assorted dig bottles Guide £20-40
LOT 596 Two Imari oriental plates, crested china, silver plated tray and cigarette cards, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 597 Assorted ephemera, including circa 1970's football programmes and Royal Family

memorabilia
Guide £20-40

LOT 598 An antique pine bow front chest of three drawers - width 97cm Guide £40-60
LOT 599 Assorted nude studies, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 600 A pine hall bench/telephone table - width approx. 125cm Guide £30-50
LOT 601 A Crown Devon jardiniere, together with other collectable ceramic and glass Guide £25-50
LOT 602 A quantity of Exclusive First Editions die cast model vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 603 A bathroom whatnot with storage basket and bin, together with a small pine

cupboard
Guide £20-40

LOT 604 A vintage slipware divided serving dish, together with Queen Victoria
commemorative plate and Spanish crackle glaze pottery

Guide £20-30

LOT 605 A selection of Lurpak advertising kitchenware Guide £20-40
LOT 606 A 19th century violin by Louis Noebe in case, together with two bows and a

trombone in hard case
Guide £100-200

LOT 607 A pair of 1960's mid century wooden kitchen chairs with red seats and unusual x-
frame ladder backs - of a similar style to Ben Stoe Benchairs

Guide £20-40

LOT 608 A large bevelled oval wall mirror in ornate gilt frame - 140cm x 100cm Guide £100-150
LOT 609 A pine drop-leaf kitchen table - width approx. 230cm Guide £30-50
LOT 610 Two fire fenders of varying length, coal scuttle and scoop, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 611 An antique pine sideboard - comprising central cupboard and three drawers either

side - width 167cm
Guide £80-150

LOT 612 An old wooden chest with one other Guide £20-40
LOT 613 A pair of sterling silver and guilloche enamel candlesticks, together with a silver

napkin ring and spoon, assorted coinage and a Hermie mantel clock
Guide £70-100

LOT 614 Assorted oriental ceramics, including fishermen ornaments and Dogs of Fo Guide £40-60
LOT 615 Five mantel clocks, including Metamec variety Guide £30-50
LOT 616 A carved oak extending dining table on chunky turned supports, together with six

chairs (4 plus 2)
Guide £40-60

LOT 617 00 gauge trains, track and layout accessories Guide £30-40
LOT 618 Assorted vintage glass bottles, including Mason's Jaffarade of Plymouth Guide £25-50
LOT 619 A collection of Robert Harrop Camberwick Green ornamental figurines - with boxes Guide £40-80
LOT 620 A vintage mid century G Plan Fresco triple wardrobe with bi-fold door - width 122cm Guide £50-100
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LOT 621 A vintage mid century G Plan Fresco teak dressing table with mirrored back and
circular stool - width 152cm

Guide £150-250

LOT 622 A vintage mid century G Plan Fresco teak tall boy chest of six drawers, together with
matching bedside cabinet

Guide £150-200

LOT 623 ROLAND LANGMAID - pencil signed Artist's Proof engraving of Battleships, together
with various Isle of Wight scene pictures

Guide £40-60

LOT 624 A Farley maple Classic Series Electric Guitar Guide £40-80
LOT 625 A pair of armchairs upholstered in chenille floral and botanical patterned fabric,

together with two other chairs
Guide £40-60

LOT 626 GILBERT LEDWARD (1888-1960) - profile sketch, together with two sepia
Christmas cards

Guide £70-100

LOT 627 A contemporary blue velveteen Chesterfield chair Guide £50-80
LOT 628 A green leather style wingback armchair Guide £50-80
LOT 629 A Valencia CG1K half size blue acoustic guitar and soft carrying case Guide £20-40
LOT 630 A cream upholstered armchair on castors, with separate chair covering Guide £30-40
LOT 631 Four farmhouse kitchen chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 632 An antique button back nursing chair on castors Guide £30-50
LOT 633 A vintage Underwood typewriter, miniature domed chest, etc. Guide £25-50
LOT 634 A two seater sofa bed upholstered in blue and green tartan - width approx. 180cm Guide £50-100
LOT 635 A Statesman upright fridge freezer in white Guide £40-60
LOT 636 A red framed Marin Mountain Bike Guide £30-50
LOT 637 A bevelled octagonal wall mirror with Japanned frame, together with inlaid marble

top plantstand
Guide £30-60

LOT 638 A five piece conservatory suite, together with a pair of wheel back armchairs and a
garden bench

Guide £80-120

LOT 639 An ex-display single 'New York' bed frame and new 'Silento' sprung mattress Guide £25-50
LOT 640 A Nikon Spotting Scope on Velbon Stratos 460Q Tripod Stand Guide £30-60
LOT 641 A Tasco Astronomical Reflector Telescope with tripod and wooden case Guide £30-60
LOT 642 A lacquered pine three drawer bedside, together with stained wood blanket box Guide £20-30
LOT 643 Two metal trunks of varying size Guide £20-40
LOT 644 A large travelling trunk with metal reinforcements Guide £20-40
LOT 645 Assorted Classical and Renaissance style pictures depicting the female form Guide £25-50
LOT 646 A Performance Power DV2 Drill Press Vice Guide £20-40
LOT 647 Five vintage Ercol Bentwood dining chairs with Swan motif to back (4 plus 1) Guide £40-80
LOT 648 A pair of Lloyd Loom tub chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 649 Four similar button seat spindle dining chairs Guide £20-40
LOT 650 A four section fire screen, together with a metal trunk and a two drawer cabinet Guide £20-40
LOT 651 Three antique dining chairs with one other chair Guide £30-50
LOT 652 A coloured engraving of horse 'Robert The Devil' - framed and glazed Guide £30-50
LOT 653 A selection of landscape watercolours Guide £40-60
LOT 654 Two oil on canvas landscapes depicting Scottish lochs - 'Dan' and 'Dhu' Guide £40-80
LOT 655 A gilt framed wall mirror, a still life of flowers, multi wood pictures and a chicken

picture
Guide £30-60
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LOT 656 Two acoustic guitars Guide £20-40
LOT 657 A pair of cherub standing centrepiece bowls - bearing crossed sword mark to base,

together with antique jug and bowl and other collectable ceramics
Guide £30-60

LOT 658 A brass lantern clock with painted still life flower scene to dial Guide £30-50
LOT 659 Two gilt framed prints depicting JOHN COLLIER'S 'In The Venusberg Tannhauser'

and JEAN LEON JEROME'S 'Phryne Before Areopagus'
Guide £40-60

LOT 660 Two gilt framed prints depicting TITAN'S 'Venus of Urbino' and LAWRENCE ALMA-
TADEMA'S 'Tepidarium'

Guide £40-60

LOT 661 A concrete garden trough on plinths, together with one other trough Guide £40-60
LOT 662 A concrete garden plinth with tempus fugit sundial Guide £20-40
LOT 663 A figural concrete garden statue, with one other Guide £30-50
LOT 664 An Invacare Mobility Scooter with walking aid Guide £100-200
LOT 665 A Green Power mobility scooter -  model 'Fastest' Guide £200-300
LOT 666 A drop-leaf dining table, a hardwood coffee table with wrought iron style

embellishments and assorted wine racks
Guide £30-50

LOT 667 Four teak garden patio loungers Guide £50-80
LOT 668 A teak garden extending patio table, together with six slat back chairs Guide £80-120
LOT 669 A Gtech Model CLM021 Cordless Lawnmower, together with a multi-tool and garden

umbrella, etc.
Guide £40-60

LOT 670 Four stained teak garden chairs Guide £30-60
LOT 671 An aluminium circular garden table with three matching chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 672 Four concrete garden plinths in the shape of fish Guide £40-60
LOT 673 Assorted chimney pots Guide £20-40
LOT 674 An aluminium circular garden table with two matching chairs Guide £20-40
LOT 675 Assorted gardenalia, including tools and stone sink Guide £20-40
LOT 676 Assorted chimney pots Guide £25-50
LOT 677 A concrete garden statue, together with terracotta fish, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 678 A quantity of garden planters Guide £30-50
LOT 679 Assorted terracotta plant pots Guide £40-80
LOT 680 A collection of large glazed terracotta planters Guide £40-80
LOT 681 Galvanised metal watering cans, milk crate, horse trough, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 682 Two concrete birdbaths, with assorted planters Guide £30-60
LOT 683 A large concrete garden statue of rearing horse on plinth Guide £50-100
LOT 684 A concrete garden statue of Hindu figure - height 105cm Guide £40-60
LOT 685 Extending garden table with eight folding chairs Guide £50-100
LOT 686 A Viking GE150 Garden Shredder Guide £20-40
LOT 687 An AL-KO Pro 140QSS petrol driven lawnmower Guide £40-60
LOT 688 A Lawnflite rear roller rotary lawnmower - Model LRM21PDR Guide £50-100
LOT 689 A selection of antique and other engravings Guide £30-40
LOT 690 An antique map by Robert Morden of Lancaster, spy print etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 691 A table lamp in the form of a prancing horse Guide £20-30
LOT 692 An eight branch metal ceiling light Guide £20-30
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LOT 693 Old hunting engravings, books of railways Guide £20-30
LOT 694 Two old sword bayonets with scabbard, Portmeirion china, old ear horn etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 695 Gents watches, earrings etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 696 A tray of costume jewellery including necklaces, brooches etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 697 Various collectable coinage including crowns and a selection of Foreign Guide £40-60
LOT 698 A selection of costume jewellery, cased silver spoon etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 699 A silver regimental cigar box together with silver dish Guide £50-80
LOT 700 A silver cased pocket watch together with three others Guide £30-50
LOT 701 A silver milk jug with Chester hallmark, together with a matching sugar bowl Guide £50-80
LOT 702 A Benzie of Cowes silver and enamel sailing brooch Guide £20-30
LOT 703 A solitaire dress ring with chips to the shoulder in gold mount Guide £50-80
LOT 704 A silver mustard pot, candlesticks etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 705 A silver vase, cigarette case etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 706 Various collectable stamps - GB and World Guide £50-80
LOT 707 A set of four decorative plaster plaques, classical female pose - each plaque 38cm x

45cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 708 Four decorative vases, various sizes Guide £30-40
LOT 709 A bust on plinth together with a smaller female bust Guide £30-50
LOT 710 An Oriental style blue and white vase on wooden stand, together with an Oriental jar

and cover
Guide £30-50

LOT 711 A decorative figural table lamp, together with an elephant garden plant stand Guide £40-60
LOT 712 Oriental jar and covers, tea caddies etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 713 An 80cm high heavy garden buddha Guide £70-100
LOT 714 A silver Art Nouveau style ladle, carved pendant etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 715 A Victorian three tier whatnot, together with an oil lamp converted to electric Guide £30-50
LOT 716 Decorative metal and glass porch lamps - 45cm Guide £70-100
LOT 717 Ten gilt metal two branch antique wall lights, the largest measuring 46cm, the

smallest 32cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 718 An antique coloured engraving of Trafalgar 2:30pm by W.L Wyllie in original oak
frame - 80cm x 110cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 719 A selection of eight old Isle of Wight engravings, including East Cowes Castle Guide £30-40
LOT 720 Two pairs of cast metal bench ends Guide £30-40
LOT 721 A 25cm long fighting knife by Rogers, Sheffield Guide £30-40
LOT 722 Six books by Donald A. Mackenzie, including Egyptian Myth and Legend Guide £20-30
LOT 723 A selection of collectable antique and other metal ware including Middle Eastern

beaker, jardiniere etc.
Guide £40-60

LOT 724 A large Limited Edition No. 185/350 Steven Dews coloured print of Valsheda in the
Solent, signed in pencil by the artist to the mount - 60cmx  80cm

Guide £40-60

LOT 725 A pair of Italian engravings of canal scenes, together with an old coloured engraving
of Lord Lowther

Guide £30-50

LOT 726 An old French maritime coloured print, plan of French battle ship together with a
watercolour of steamship and two other pictures

Guide £40-60
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LOT 727 An original watercolour of Naval frigate, together with a coloured print of The Fleet
Review, 1994, signed in pencil by Mike Miller, together with two other maritime
pictures

Guide £30-50

LOT 728 GRAHAM CLARKE - an etching with aquatint entitled 'Snowy' (exhibition proof
No.4/15) - 38cm x 42cm, signed in pencil by the artist to the mount

Guide £40-60

LOT 729 Six Majolica style Oyster plates, together with six other with shellfish and other
decoration

Guide £50-80

LOT 730 GRAHAM CLARKE - a Limited Edition etching with aquatint entitled 'Shanty Time',
signed in pencil by the artist to the mount, together with 'The Very Nice Place' and
'Herberts for Fish' artist proof

Guide £50-80

LOT 731 GRAHAM CLARKE - an etching with aquatint entitled 'Fred' (exhibition proof
No.4/15) - 36cm x 42cm, signed in pencil by the artist to the mount

Guide £40-60

LOT 732 GRAHAM CLARKE - an etching with aquatint entitled 'Are They?' (exhibition proof
No. 4/15) - 36cm x 42cm, signed in pencil by the artist to the mount

Guide £40-60

LOT 733 GRAHAM CLARKE - an etching with aquatint entitled 'Excelsior' (exhibition proof
No. 4/15) - 36cm x 42cm, signed in pencil by the artist to the mount

Guide £40-60

LOT 734 A selection of Isle of Wight pottery Guide £15-20
LOT 735 An antique oil on canvas of shoreline scene - 46cm x 80cm, together with two other

oil on canvas
Guide £50-80

LOT 736 GEORGE GREGORY - a large watercolour of rural cottage scene, signed and dated
1895 - 26cm x 70cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 737 A Victorian foot scraper and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 738 A Turks and Caicos Islands 'Silver Bank' Medallion, together with other

commemorative coinage, etc.
Guide £50-80

LOT 739 A Victorian foot scraper and one other Guide £30-40
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) 'deliberate forgery' means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the
work of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in
the catalogue; b) terms of consignment' means the stipulated terms
and rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept
instructions from the vendor or his agent; c) 'hammer price' means the
level of bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the
hammer; d) 'total amount due' means the hammer price together with
the premium, VAT chargeable and any other charges payable by the
defaulting buyer under these conditions; e) 'sale proceeds' means the
net amount due to the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold
less commission at the standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other
amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however
arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding and
to satisfy themselves as to the security arrangements at the saleroom;
b) the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer's absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer's sole discretion.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the current rate 20%
4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*).

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. Proof of identity may be required. Cheques will have to be
cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account
whatever, without regard to any directions of you or your agent,
whether expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been
made. The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their
purchases from the saleroom within two working days of the auction
date, or upon the clearance of any cheque used for payment, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting
shortfall (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale
costs); any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove,
store and insure the lot at your expense; e)to charge interest at a rate
not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it
remains unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to
retain that or any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g)
to reject or ignore bids from you or your  agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before any such bids shall be accepted h) to apply
any proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming
due to you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to
exercise a lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your
property in our possession for any purpose until the debt due is
satisfied).We shall pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is
reasonable to make appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk
and must note the lay-out of the accommodation and security
arrangements. Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or personal injury
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for
the safety of the property of persons visiting the saleroom.

9. Commission Bids
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction
and are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot
and shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied
themselves as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing,
execute bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save
where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission
bids at the same level are received, we reserve the right in our
absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.

10. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is
the true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by
the true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.

11. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

12. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

13. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

14. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall
be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made
under these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the
purposes of consumer legislation.

15. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined) may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when
bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of the defects.
If we are satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery,
we shall refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer's
premium provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the
accepted view of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you
personally are not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us,
you shall have no rights under this condition. The right of return
provided by this condition is additional to any right or remedy by law or
by these conditions of sale.

16.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred
in respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

17.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by first
class mail or Swiftmail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been
received by the addressee 48 hours after posting.

18.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

19.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.



CONDITIONS OF SALE - INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

1. Agency
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd contract as agents for the seller, whose
identity is not disclosed, for reasons of confidentiality. As a buyer, your
primary contract is with the seller.

2. Estimates
Buyer's premium and VAT are not included in the estimates given. If
there is a reserve, this will not be above the lower estimate. The
auctioneers prepare estimates some time in advance of the sale, and
as estimates are not definitive, please ask if there has been any
revision.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer will pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the appropriate rate.

4. VAT
The symbol (*) indicates that VAT at the current standard rate is
payable by the purchaser on the hammer price, as well as being an
element in the buyer's premium. VAT will be charged if the seller is
registered for VAT and is not operating the dealer's margin scheme. If
there is no (*) beside the lot number, no VAT will be payable. In this
case the lot is sold under the auctioneer's margin scheme and it
should be noted that VAT included within the buyer's premium is not
recoverable as input tax.

5. Inspection
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to assist buyers with
inspection of goods. Buyers must accept responsibility for inspecting
and investigating lots in which they have an interest. In particular,
mechanical goods of any age are not guaranteed to be in working
order. Please see our conditions of sale regarding forgeries*.

6. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
In fine art sales electrical goods are sold as 'antiques' only and, if
purchased for use, must first be checked over for compliance with
safety regulations by a qualified electrician. In general household
sales electrical goods and household appliances are sold on the strict
understanding that these have only been safety tested and are sold
without warranties or any guarantees as to serviceability.

7. Books
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd do not guarantee the completeness of any
book and buyers are urged to inspect lots themselves.

8. Export Licenses
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

9. Bidding
Bidders will be required to register at least one hour before the sale
commences and lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the
registration form. Some form of identification may be required. If you
require telephone bidding, please make enquiries on the day prior to
the auction, at the latest. No lots will be transferred to another
purchaser.

10. Commission Bidding
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to accept commission bids up
to one hour before the start of the auction. Remember that a buyer's
premium of 20% incl. of VAT will be added to successful bids.
Commission bids are executed as cheaply as possible, having regard
to any reserve and competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids
the auctioneers will prefer the first bid received.

11. Methods of Payment
Generally, cheques tendered will need to be cleared before removal of
goods is permitted. Credit cards, debit cards and cash are the
preferred methods of payment. Please discuss with our office if other
methods are envisaged.

12. Online bidding via the-saleroom.com
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and
providing your credit card details and unless alternative arrangements
are agreed with HRD Auction Rooms Ltd you: 1) authorise HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in
full or part payment, including all fees, for items successfully
purchased in the sale via the-saleroom.com, and 2) confirm that you
are authorised to provide these credit card details to HRD Auction
Rooms Ltd through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder
name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of sale. Any lots
purchased via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

13. Collection and Storage
It is important that purchases are paid for and collected within two
working days of the auction. Any delay may involve the buyer paying
storage charges. We have our own transport department, and will be
pleased to quote you for this service. If you require delivery, let the
office know immediately after the auction. We also have a post and
packing service.

14. Terms and Condition
All sales are conducted according to our full conditions of sale, and
our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully
understand.

15. Illustrations, Estimates and Condition Reports
Virtually all lots in the Fine Art sales are illustrated on our website, but
if you need a more detailed image, we will be pleased send it via
email. Estimates are prepared in advance of the sale and are
sometimes revised. We are always willing to convey our opinion of the
expected price of any lot. An opinion of condition is not normally
printed in the catalogue, but intending purchasers are welcome to
request a condition report. However, please note that, while we aim to
give an accurate description, the responsibility is with the buyer and
we recommend that, if possible, you inspect the lot yourself. We regret
that we cannot deal with image and condition requests on the actual
auction day.

16. Telephone and Internet Bidding
At our Fine Art sales we offer telephone and internet bidding on the
major lots. We are always pleased to assist you with these services,
but all enquiries must be received before the auction day. Any internet
purchases via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully
reminded to satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the
following terms are used:
'Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of'  -  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)'  -  in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time
'After'  -  in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed'  -  in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature'  -  in our opinion there  is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros  or more are subject to a
resale royalty charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000
Euros and below 50000 Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design
and Artists Copyright Society (DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website
(www.dacs.org.uk).




